
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CITY OF SAN ANTONIO (COSA), DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 
SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
This First Amendment to COSA, Department of Human Services (the “Agreement”) is hereby 
entered into by and between COSA, Department of Human Services (the “Contractor”) and the 
Alamo Area Council of Governments (“AACOG”), on this the 01 day of August, 2015. 
 
 

W I T N E S S E T H: 
 
WHEREAS, Contractor and AACOG entered into that certain Agreement, dated 01 October 
2014 in which Contractor agreed to provide Older American Act program service Congregate 
Meals to AACOG;  and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and revise the Agreement as hereinafter set forth. 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties by mutually executing this First Amendment agree that the 
Agreement is amended by fully replacing the original Exhibit A: Scope of Project with the 
attached Exhibit A: Scope of Project.  
 
 
 
IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO that with the exception of those terms 
and conditions specifically modified and amended herein, the herein referenced the Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect in all its terms and conditions. 
 
 
EXECUTED the day and year first above written. 
 
 
COSA, Department of Human Services ALAMO AREA COUNCIL OF 

GOVERNMENTS 
 
By:________________________ By:_________________________ 
 
Melody Woosley     Diane Rath 

 
Director      Executive Director 
 
Date: ______________________   Date:  _______________________ 
 
 

 



EXHIBIT A 
SCOPE OF PROJECT 

 
This Agreement will become binding on the date of the signature by both parties. 
Notwithstanding this date, the term of this Agreement shall be for the period October 1, 
2014 through September 30, 2015, and shall be considered an integral part of the 
complete contract for Direct Purchases of Services (DPS) between the Alamo Area 
Council of Governments hereinafter referred to as AGENCY and COSA, Department 
of Human Services hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR. The DPS is a 
procurement method that provides flexibility and effective management of resources by 
purchasing services on a client-by-client basis as determined by an assessment, if 
applicable, of the individual’s service needs. The AGENCY and the CONTRACTOR 
mutually agree that the CONTRACTOR will provide, as a DPS, Congregate Meals 
services for persons in the Bexar County Area Agency on Aging planning and service 
area and will provide a minimum of 368,390 units of service at the rate of $6.16 per 
unit.  
 
The total amount of Title III Federal funds shall not exceed $1,469,723. 

The total amount of Nutrition Services Incentive Services (NSIP) funds shall not exceed 

$630,684. 

The total amount of State General Revenue (SGR) funds shall not exceed $168,881. 

The total amount of funds committed by this AGENCY under this agreement shall not 

exceed $2,269,288. 

 
I further certify that I am authorized to sign for this CONTRACTOR AGENCY. 
 
 
 Melody Woosley, Director                            ________________________________ 
    Name & Title of Authorized   Signature of Contractor Official 
 Contractor Official 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Date 
================================================================== 
 
Diane Rath 
Executive Director 
Alamo Area Council of Governments   ________________________________ 
Type Name & Title of Authorized   Signature of Agency Official 
 Agency Official     
  
       ________________________________ 
       Date 


